70mm

50mm

B cool gray 11c
RE MR HEHKIS7T9EFRATR, TH, AR68RIEB=HEHR

Mi True Wireless Earbuds Basic 2
User Manual -1

Mi True Wireless In-Ear-Kopfhérer Basic 2
Benutzerhandbuch

Mode d'emploi du

Oreillettes sans fil Mi True Wireless 2 basiques - 33

Manual de usuario de
Auriculares inalambricos Mi Basic2 - 49

Manuale d'uso
Auricolari Mi True Wireless Basic2 - 65

PYKOBCUJ.CTBO none3osarena
BecnpoBoaHbIe HayWHNKN
Mi Earbuds Basic 2 - 81

Stuchawki bezprzewodowe
Mi Basic 2 - Instrukcja obstugi - 97

Mi TWS HIOIZ] 2 AFZ HHM . 113
Mi T2T AT L NEA Ry

Basic 2EWiREREAE - 128

Lol 2 el 9,3 031 Olelowo
paziwall Jobs Mi o - 143
INKEESFE#% Earbuds BBIERRE RS

- 158

Read this manual carefully before use, and retain
it for future reference.

Product Overview
Charging Case

—— Micro USB
Charging Port

Charging Indicator

Earbuds

a e

Multi-function Button

Indicator

-Microphone

Charging Contact Points

The earbuds come with the size M of ear tips
installed, you can switch to size S or L if the
installed size does not suit your ear.

Wearing
Gently insert the earbud into the ear canal, make
sure it is not easy to sway when shaking your head.

(
5"

Please pay attention to adjust the earbud to
expose the microphone during calls.

Charging

Before using the device, please tear off the
protective film from the earbuds' contact points
to fully charge them and their charging case.

Protective Film

Connect the charging cable to charge the earbuds
and the charging case simultaneously.

The indicator is red while charging, and changes
to white once fully charged, then goes off after
Tminute.

Turning On

Once you remove the earbud from the charging
case, it automatically turns on.

In case the earbuds are not in the charging case
and turned off, press and hold the multi-function
button for 1 second till the indicator turns white.

Press and hold
for 1second
Indicator is white
for 1second
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Turning Off

Once you place the earbud into the charging
case, it automatically turns off.

When the earbud is turned on, press and hold
the multi-function button for 5 seconds till the
indicator turns red.

Press and hold
for 5 seconds
Indicator is red for
about 2 seconds
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Connection

Automatic Connection:

Remove both earbuds from the charging case

simultaneously, and wait for the earbuds to

automatically turn on. The indicator turns
white and then changes into quickly blinking
white and red alternately, which means the
earbuds are connecting with each other. When
the indicator of left/right earbud slowly blinks
white, please enable the Bluetooth function on
your device and search for "Mi True Wireless

EBs Basic 2" to connect.

2. Once your device and earbuds are successfully
connected, your earbuds will automatically
connect to the previously paired device (the
Bluetooth is enabled) when they are turned on.

Note: If you cannot pair the earbuds, place them

back in the case and repeat the previous steps.

Switch between single and dual earbud:

When both earbuds are connected successfully,
they are in dual-earbud mode. Place one of the
earbuds back into the charging case and close
its lid, the other earbud will automatically enter
the single-earbud mode. Remove the earbud
from the charging case, the dual-earbud mode
will automatically be restored again.

Reset Earbuds

If the earbuds cannot connect properly, please
carry out the following steps to reset: Remove
the earbuds from the charging case, and make
sure they are turned off. Press and hold the multi-
function buttons on both earbuds for about 15
seconds until the indicator alternately blinks red
and white three times, then release the buttons
and place the earbuds back in the charging case.
Once the earbuds are reset successfully, the
connection between your device and the earbuds
are cleared, you should pair them with your
device again.

Function Overview
The following functions can be used on
both earbuds:

Answer/End calls

Gently press the multi-function button to answer/
end calls.

Press

Reject a call

Press and hold the button for 1second to reject
acall.

Press and hold
for 1 second

Play/Pause Music

Press the multi-function button to play/pause
the music while using the earbuds.

Press

Turn On Voice Assistant

Double press the multi-function button to enable
the voice assistant while using the earbuds.
Note: The function of voice assistant and quick
wake-up must be supported and enabled on
your device.

Double press

Answer a Second Call/Switch between Calls

Press the multi-function button to answer the
second incoming call during an ongoing call.
Double press the multi-function button to switch
between the two calls.

Switch between Earbuds and Device

During a call, press and hold the multi-function
button for 1 second to switch between the
earbuds and your phone.

Mute/Unmute

Double press the multi-function button to mute/
unmute the earbuds during an ongoing call.

Precautions

Warning

1. Do not disassemble, repair or modify the product
for any reason, as this may cause fire or even
completely destroy the product.

2. Do not expose the product to environments
where the temperature is too low or too high
(below 0°C or above 45°C).

3. Keep the indicators away from the eyes of
children and animals while using the earbuds.

4. Do not use this product during thunderstorms.
Thunderstorms may cause the product to
malfunction and increase the risk of electric
shocks.

5. Do not wipe and clean the earbuds or their
case with alcohol or other volatile liquids.

6. Avoid any contact with liquids.

7. Excessive sound pressure from the earbuds
can cause hearing loss.

Illustrations of product, accessories, and user
interface in the user manual are for reference
purposes only. The actual product and functions
may vary due to product enhancements.

Note

1.1f the product has not been used for more
than 2 weeks, it is recommended to charge
the product before use.

2. Only use certified chargers supplied by qualified
manufacturers.

3. Continuous use of the earbuds for a long time
is detrimental to one's hearing. Do not use
the earbuds at a high volume for any extended
period.

4. Using earbuds can reduce the perception of
external sounds. Do not use earbuds in
environments that may threaten safety. It is
recommended to only use a single earbud
when outdoors.

Due to the connection characteristics of the
Bluetooth signal, in dense environments with
2.4 GHz electromagnetic signal interferences,
there may be occasional disconnects or no
sound.

Specifications

Name: Mi True Wireless Earbuds Basic 2

Model: TWSEJO61LS

Bluetooth Operating Frequency:

2402-2480 MHz (For EU)

Max RF Output Power: < 20 mW

Earbuds

Dimensions: 26.65 x 16.4 x 21.6 mm

Net Weight: Approx. 4.1 g (per earbud)

Wireless Range:

10 m (in an obstacle-free environment)

Battery Capacity: 43 mAh (per earbud)

Charging Time: Approx. 1.5'h

Music Playback Time: Approx. 4 h (earbuds only);
approx. 12 h (charging case)

Standby Time: Approx. 150 h

Input: 5 V=100 mA

Battery Type: Lithium-ion Batten

Wireless Connectivity: Bluetooth 5.0

Bluetooth Profiles: HFP/A2DP/HSP/AVRCP

Charging Case

Dimensions: 62 x 40 x 27.2 mm

Input: 5V=500mA  Output: 5V =150 mA

Charging Time: Approx. 2 h

Battery Capacity: 300 mAh

Battery Type: Lithium-ion Battery

Storage Temperature: 0 °C to 45 °C

Operating Temperature: 0 °C to 45 °C

Service Life: 1year

e

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Qianxing Inc., declares that the radio
equipment type TWSEJO61LS is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the
EU declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address:
http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/
declaration.html

CAUTION

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED
BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.

DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING
TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Direct current

To indicate on the rating plate that the equipment
is suitable for direct current only; to identify
relevant terminals.

To prevent possible hearing damage,
do not listen at high volume levels
for long periods.

WEEE Information

All products bearing this symbol are waste

electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE

as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should
mmmm ot be mixed with unsorted household
waste. Instead, you should protect human health
and the environment by handing over your waste
equipment to a designated collection point for
the recycling of waste electrical and electronic
equipment, appointed by the government or local
authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will
help prevent potential negative consequences
to the environment and human health. Please
contact the installer or local authorities for more
information about the location as well as terms
and conditions of such collection points.

To avoid the potential effects on the environment
and human health as a result of the presence of
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic
equipment, end users of electrical and electronic
equipment should understand the meaning of
the crossed out wheeled bin symbol. Do not
dispose of WEEE as unsorted municipal waste
and have to collect such WEEE separately.

ERL

Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type
that can defeat a safeguard (such as catching fire,
explosion, leakage of corrosive electrolyte etc);
Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or
mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery,
that can result in an explosion; leaving a battery
in an extremely high temperature surrounding
environment that can result in an explosion or
the leakage of flammable liquid or gas; and a
battery subjected to extremely low air pressure
that may result in an explosion or the leakage of
flammable liquid or gas.

For further information, please go to www.mi.com
Manufactured for: Xiaomi Communications Co, Ltd.
Manufactured by: Chongqing Qianxing

Technology Co., Ltd.

(a Mi Ecosystem company)
Address: No. 60 Industrial Main Avenue, Pulv
Sub-district, Tongliang District, Chongqing
Municipality, China.

Lesen Sie diese Handbuch vor der Verwendung
sorgféltig und bewahren Sie es auf, um zukunftig
die Informationen nachlesen zu kénnen.

Produktiibersicht
Ladebehalter

Micro-USB-
Ladeanschluss

Kopfhorer

g e

Multifunktionstaste

o Betriebsanzeige

o Mikrofon

Ladekontaktstellen

Die Kopfhérer sind mit den Ohrpassstiicken der GréRe
M bestiickt. Falls die Gr3e der installierten Ohrpassstiicke
nicht zu lhren Ohren passt, kénnen Sie sie durch
GroBe S oder L ersetzen.

Tragen der Kopfhorer
Fiihren Sie den Kopfhérer vorsichtig in den Gehdrgang

ein. Stellen Sie sicher, dass er sich nicht hin und her
bewegt, wenn Sie Ihren Kopf bewegen.

(.

—

A)

Achten Sie darauf, dass das Mikrofon beim Telefonieren
freigelegt ist, und richten Sie den Kopfhérer
entsprechend aus.

Laden

Entfernen Sie vor der Verwendung des Geréts den
Schutzfilm von den Kontaktpunkten der Kopfhérer,
um sie und den Ladebehalter vollstandig zu laden.

Schutzfilm

SchlieBen Sie das Ladekabel an, um die In-Ear-

Kopfhérer und den Ladebehalter gleichzeitig zu laden.
Die Anzeige leuchtet wahrend des Ladens rot und
leuchtet wei auf, sobald das Gerét vollstandig
geladen wurde. Nach 1 Minute erlischt die Anzeige.
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gedriickt halten linken/rechten In-Ear-Kopfhérers langsam wei Zwischen Kopfhérern und Gerét umschalten bzw. Tieren in die Augen scheint \guéhrend Sie die beeintréchtigt das Gehr. Verwenden Sie die Akkukapazitat: 43 mAh (pro Kopfhorer) g\ﬁerjm@se:v r‘ub a|1/r: ico/ t/declarat dafiir vorgesehene, von der Regierung oder einer Chongging Municipality, China. miero 7 pendant 1 seconde. aux autres. Lorsque le voyant de I'écouteur oreillette double.
H i e bitte di i ; . . . . 2 : . ; mi.com/global/service/support/declaration. 5 ingeri : : : it cli i .
Zuriicksstzen des Kopfhirers e gueldox e eveneten e e Reéinitialiserlos écouteurs
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etwa 2 Sekunden und Funktionen kénnen aufgrund von Produktver- Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C bis 45 °C sollte nicht tiber langere Zeitrdume hinweg bei 5 une taille S ou L sila taille installée ne convient Veillez & ajuster I'écouteur de maniére & ce que pendant environ vous devez a nouveau les coupler avec votre
lang rot besserungen variieren. Nutzungsdauer: 1Jahr hoher Lautstarke gehort werden. Voyant de charge pas a votre oreille. le microphone soit découvert durant les appels. 2 secondes. appareil.
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Lire de la musique/mettre sur pause Répondre a un double appel/basculer Avertissements Remarques Nom; Oreillettes sans fil Mi True Wireless 2 basiques Tous les produits portant ce symbole Pour plus d'informations, rendez-vous sur Auriculares Colocacién Antes de usar el dispositivo, retire el plastico En cuanto retire el auricular del estuche de carga, se Conexion automatica: Alternar entre auricular tnico y dual: Cuando Las siguientes funciones son posibles Reproducir/pausar mUsica Responder una segunda llamada/cambiar Advertencia Nota

Appuyer la touche multifunction pour lire de la
musique ou la mettre sur pause au cours de |'utilisation

des oreillettes.
@Presson

Activer |'assistant vocal

Appuyer deux fois la touche multifunction pour
activer l'assistant vocal au cours de |'utilisation
des oreillettes.

Remarque : les fonctions d'assistant vocal et de
redémarrage rapide doivent étre prises en charge et
activées sur votre appareil.

Appuyez a deux
reprises.

entre les appels

Appuyer la touche multifunction pour répondre
au deuxieme appel entrant pendant qu'un appel
est en cours. Appuyer deux fois la touche

multifonction pour basculer entre les deux appels.

Basculer entre les écouteurs et 'appareil

Au cours d'un appel, maintenez le bouton
multifonction enfoncé pendant 1seconde pour
basculer entre les écouteurs et votre téléphone.

Activer/désactiver le microphone

Appuyer deux fois sur la touché multifonction
pour activer/désactiver les oreillettes pendant
un appel en cours.

1. Ne démontez, réparez ou modifiez le produit
sous aucun prétexte, car cela pourrait entrainer
unincendie, voire méme détruire complétement
le produit.

2. N'exposez pas le produit a des environnements
dont la température est trop basse ou trop
élevée (inférieure a 0° C ou supérieure a45° C).

3. Garder les voyants loin de la vue des enfants
et des animaux pendant utilisation des
oreillettes.

4. N'utilisez pas ce produit en cas d'orage. Les
orages peuvent entrainer un dysfonctionnement
du produit et une augmentation du risque
d'électrocution.

5. Ne pas essuyer ou nettoyer les oreillettes ou
le boitier avec de I'alcool ou d'autres liquides
volatiles.

6. Eviter tout contact avec des liquides.

7. Une pression sonore excessive dans les écouteurs
peut entrainer une baisse de I'audition.

Les images, les accessoires et l'interface
utilisateur dans le manuel ne sont donnés qu'a
titre de référence. Le produit actuel et les
fonctions effectives peuvent varier en raison
des améliorations apportées au produit.

1. Sile produit n'a pas été utilisé pendant plus de
2 semaines, nous vous conseillons de le charger
avant utilisation.

. Utilisez uniquement des chargeurs certifiés
fournis par des fabricants qualifiés.
Une utilisation continue des écouteurs pendant
une longue durée peut nuire a I'audition.
N'utilisez pas les écouteurs a un volume trop
élevé pendant une période prolongée.
L'utilisation d'écouteurs peut réduire la
perception des sons externes. N'utilisez pas
les écouteurs dans des environnements
susceptibles de représenter un risque pour
la sécurité. Il est recommandé de n'utiliser
qu'un seul écouteur en extérieur.
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En raison des caractéristiques de connexion du
signal Bluetooth, dans des environnements
denses avec des interférences de signal
électromagnétique 2,4 GHz, il peut y avoir des
débranchements occasionnels ou pas de son.

Modele : TWSEJO6TLS

Bande de fréquences : 2402-2480 MHz (Bluetooth)
Puissance de sortie RF max: < 20 m!

Ecouteurs

Dimensions : 26,65 x 16,4 x 21,6 mm

Poids net : environ 4,1 g (par écouteur)

Portée sansfil:

10 m (dans un environnement exempt d'obstacles)
Capacité de la batterie : 43 mAh (par écouteur)

Temps de charge : environ 1,5 h
Temps de Lecture de Musique:

Environ. 4 h (oreillettes uniquement) ; environ.
12 h (boitier de charge)

Autonomie en veille : environ 150 h
Entrée:5V=100 mA

Type de batterie : Batterie aux ions lithium

onnectivité sans fil : Bluetooth 5.0
Profils Bluetooth : HFP, A2DP, HSP, AVRCP

Boitier de charge

Dimensions : 62 x 40 x 27,2 mm

Entrée: 5 V=500 mA

Sortie: 5V=150mA

Temps de charge : environ 2 h

Capacité de la batterie : 300 mAh
Type de batterie : Batterie aux ions lithium

Température de Stockage:0°C a45°C

Température de fonctionnement: 0 °C 245 °C
Durée de vie:1an

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE DE L'UE

Par la présente, Qianxing Inc., déclare que cet
équipement radio de type TWSEJO61LS est
conforme a la Directive européenne 2014/53/UE.
L'intégralité de la déclaration de conformité pour
I'UE est disponible a I'adresse suivante :
http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/
declaration.html

ATTENTION
RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE N'EST PAS
REMPLACEE PAR UN MODELE COMPATIBLE.

METTEZ AU REBUT LES BATTERIES USAGEES
CONFORMEMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS

PN

Pour éviter tout probléme auditif éventuel, ne
prolongez pas votre écoute a un volume trop
élevé.

deviennent des déchets d'équipements

électriques et électroniques (DEEE dans

la directive 2012/19/EU) qui ne doivent
pas étre mélangés aux déchets ménagers non
triés. Vous devez contribuer a |a protection de
I'environnement et de la santé humaine en
apportant 'équipement usagé a un point de
collecte dédié au recyclage des équipements
électriques et électroniques, agréé par le
gouvernement ou les autorités locales. Le
recyclage et la destruction appropriés permettront
d'éviter tout impact potentiellement négatif sur
I'environnement et la santé humaine. Contactez
linstallateur ou les autorités locales pour obtenir
plus d'informations concernant I'emplacement
ainsi que les conditions d'utilisation de ce type
de point de collecte.

www.mi.com
Fabriqué pour : Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricant : Chongging Qianxing
Technology Co., Ltd.
(une société Mi Ecosystem)
Adresses : No. 60 Industrial Main Avenue,
Pulv Sub-district, Tongliang District,
Chongging Municipality, Chine.

Descripcidn general del producto
Estuche de carga

Puerto de carga
micro USB

Indicado de carga

g e

Boton multifuncion

Puntos de contacto de carga

Los auriculares se distribuyen con la talla M de
almohadillas para oidos. Es posible cambiar a
SoLsilatallainstalada no se adecua a su oido.

Introduzca con cuidado el auricular en el canal

auditivo. Aseglrese de que no se desplaza si
mueve la cabeza.

€

Preste atencion a ajustar el auricular de forma que
se exponga el micréfono durante las llamadas.

protector que cubre los puntos de contacto de
los auriculares para cargarlos completamente
y del estuche de carga.

Plastico rotector

Conecte el cable de carga para cargar los
auriculares y el estuche de carga a la vez.
Elindicador estara rojo mientras se esté cargando.
Cambiaré a blanco cuando la carga se haya
completado y se apagaré al cabo de un minuto.

enciende automaticamente.

Silos auriculares no estan en el estuche de carga y
estan apagados, mantenga presionado el boton
multifuncién 1segundo hasta que el indicador cambie
ablanco.

Mantener pulsado
1segundo

Elindicador se
mantendra blanco
durante 1segundo

Apagar

En cuanto coloque el auricular en el estuche de carga,
se apaga automaticamente.

Si los auriculares estan encendidos, mantenga
presionado el botén multifuncion 5 segundos hasta
que el indicador cambie a blanco.

Mantener pulsado
5 segundos

Elindicador estara
rojo unos 2 segundos

1. Retire ambos auriculares de la carcasa de carga
al tiempo, y espere que ambos se enciendan
automaticamente. El indicador se vuelve blanco
y después parpadeara en blanco y rojo
rapidamente de forma alterna, lo que significa
que los auriculares se estan emparejando entre
si. Cuando el indicador del auricular izquierdo/
derecho parpadee en blanco lentamente, por
favor, habilite la funcién de Bluetooth de su
dispositivo y busque "Mi True Wireless EBs
Basic 2" para conectarse.

2. Una vez que su dispositivo y los auriculares
se hayan conectado con éxito, sus auriculares
se conectaran automaticamente al dispositivo
ya sincronizado (con el Bluetooth activado)
cuando se enciendan.

Nota: Si no puede sincronizar los auriculares,

coléquelos de nuevo en el estuche y repita los

pasos anteriores.

ambos auriculares estén conectados con éxito,
se encuentra en modo de auriculares duales.
Sittie uno de los auriculares en la carcasa de
cargay cierre su tapa, el otro auricular entrard
automaticamente en modo de auricular tinico.
Retire el auricular de la carcasa de carga, el modo
de auriculares duales se reanudara de nuevo
automaticamente.

Restablecer los auriculares

Silos auriculares no se pueden conectar
correctamente, por favor, siga los siguientes
pasos para restablecerlos: Quita los auriculares
del estuche de cargay asegurate de que estan
apagados. Mantenga pulsados los botones
multifuncién de ambos auriculares durante unos
15 segundos hasta que el indicador parpadee
alternativamente en rojo y blanco tres veces,
después suelte los botones y vuelva a colocar los
auriculares en el estuche de carga. Una vez que
los auriculares se restablezcan con éxito, la
conexién entre el dispositivo y los auriculares se
haya eliminado, debera volver a emparejarlos
con el dispositivo.

en los dos auriculares:

Responder/finalizar llamadas

Presione con cuidado el botén multifuncion
para responder y finalizar llamadas.

Pulsar

Rechazar una llamada

Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido 1
segundo para rechazar una llamada.

Mantener pulsado
1segundo

Presione el botén multifuncion para reproducir/
pausar la mésica mientras usa los auriculares.

@Presson

Encender el asistente de voz

Presione dos veces el botén multifuncion para
activar el asistente de voz mientras usa los
auriculares.

Nota: las funciones de asistente de voz y de
arranque deben estar admitidas y habilitadas
en su dispositivo.

@ Pulsar dos veces

entre llamadas

Presione el botén multifuncion para responder
a la segunda llamada entrante durante una

llamada en curso. Presione dos veces el botén
multifuncion para alternar entre ambas llamadas.

Alternar entre auriculares y dispositivo

Durante una llamada, mantenga presionado el
botén multifuncién 1segundo para alternar
entre los auriculares y el teléfono.

Silenciar/no silenciar

Presione dos veces el botén multifuncién para
silenciar/no silenciar los auriculares durante
una llamada en curso.

1. No desmonte, repare o modifique el producto
en ningln caso, ya que el productor podria
incendiarse o destruirse por completo.

2. No exponga el producto a entornos donde la
temperatura sea demasiado baja o demasiado
alta (por debajo de los 0 °C o por encima de
los 45 °C).

3. Mantenga los indicadores alejados de los ojos
de los nifios y animales mientras se utilice los
auriculares.

4. No use el producto durante tormentas eléctricas,
ya que pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento
del producto y aumentar el riesgo de descargas
eléctricas.

5. No frote y limpie los auriculares o la carcasa
con alcohol u otros liquidos volatiles.

6. Evite cualquier contacto con liquidos.

7. Una excesiva presion sonora excesiva de los
auriculares puede causar pérdida de audicion.

Las ilustraciones de producto, accesorios e
vde usuario en el manual de usuario son solo
como referencia. El producto y las funciones
podrian variar debido a las mejoras de producto.

1.Si el producto no se usa durante mas de 2
semanas, se recomienda cargarlo antes de
usarlo.

Utilice tinicamente cargadores certificados

suministrados por fabricantes cualificados.

. El uso continuado de los auriculares durante
un largo tiempo es perjudicial para la audicién.
No use los auriculares a un volumen alto
durante periodos prolongados.

. Los auriculares pueden reducir la percepcion
de sonidos exteriores. No use los auriculares
en entornos que pongan en riesgo la seguridad.
Se recomienda usar (inicamente un auricular
en el exterior.
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Debido a las caracteristicas de conexién de la
sefial Bluetooth, en entornos densos con
interferencias de sefales electromagnéticas de
2,4 GHz, es posible que se produzcan
desconexiones ocasionales o que no haya sonido.
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Pulsante multifunzione

Modelo: TWSEJOBILS
Banda de frecuencia: 2402-2480 MHz (Bluetooth)
Potencia RF de salida maxima: < 20 mW

Auriculares

Dimensiones: 26,65 x 16,4 x 21,6 mm
Peso neto: aprox. 4,1g (por auricular)
Rango inalambrico:

m (en un entorno sin obstaculos)
Capacidad de bateria: 43 mAh (por auricular)
Tiempo de carga: aprox. 1.5h
Tiempo de reproduccion de musica:

Aprox. 4h (sélo auriculares); aprox.

12h (carcasa de carga)

Tiempo en espera: aprox. 150 h

Entrada: 5 V=100 mA . .

Tipo de bateria: Bateria de ion de litio
Conectividad inalambrica: Bluetooth 5.0
Perfiles Bluetooth: HFP, A2DP, HSP, AVRCP

Estuche de ca%gza

Dimensiones: 62 x 40 x 27,2 mm
Entrada: 5 V=500 mA

Salida: 5 V=150 mA

Tiempo de car%a: aprox. 2 h
Capacidad de baterfa; 300 mAh
Tipo de baterfa: Baterfa de ion de litio

Temperatura de Almacenamiento: 0°C a 45 °C
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C a 45 °C

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE

Por la presente, Qianxing Inc., declara que el tipo
de equipo radioeléctrico TWSEJO61LS cumple con
la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Encontraré el texto
completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la
UE en esta direccion de Internet:
http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/
declaration.html

PRECUACION

HAY RIESGO DE EXPLOSION SI LA BATERIA SE
REEMPLAZA POR UN TIPO INCORRECTO.

DESECHE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO
CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES.
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Para prevenir posibles dafios auditivos, no utilice

simbolo son residuos de aparatos eléctricos

y electrénicos (RAEE segUn la directiva

2012/19/UE) que no deben mezclarse con
residuos domésticos sin clasificar. En su lugar,
debe proteger la salud humana y el medio
ambiente entregando sus equipos de desecho
a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de
residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrénicos,
designado por el gobierno o las autoridades
locales. La eliminacion y el reciclado correctos
ayudaran a evitar posibles consecuencias
negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud
humana. Péngase en contacto con el instalador
o con las autoridades locales para obtener
mas informacion sobre la ubicacién y las
condiciones de dichos puntos de recogida.

Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricado por: Chongqing Qianxing
Technology Co., Ltd.
(una empresa de Mi Ecosystem)
Direccion: No. 60 Industrial Main Avenue,
Pulv Sub-district, Tongliang District,
Chongging Municipality, China

Panoramica del prodotto
Custodia diricarica

Porta di ricarica
Micro USB

Pin di e
ricarica

Ricarica dei punti di contatto

Gliauricolari sono forniti con copriauricolari gia
installati di misura M; se le dimensioni dei
copriauricolari installati non si adattano
all'orecchio dell'utente, & possibile passare alla

Inserire delicatamente |'auricolare nel canale

uditivo e accertarsi che non si sposti con facilita
quando si scuote la testa.

€
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Prestare attenzione alla regolazione dell'auricolare,
adattandolo in modo che il microfono sia esposto

auricolari e la custodia di ricarica, rimuovere la
pellicola protettiva dai punti di contatto degli
auricolari.

Pellicola protettiva

Per caricare contemporaneamente gli auricolari
e la custodia diricarica, collegare il cavo di ricarica.
Durante la ricarica, la spia € illuminata in rosso;
una volta completata la ricarica, la spia si illumina
in bianco; quindi, dopo 1 minuto si spegne.

si accende automaticamente.

Se gli auricolari non si trovano nella custodia di ricarica
e sono spenti, tenere premuto il pulsante multifunzione
per 1secondo, fino a quando la spia si illumina in bianco.

Tenere premuto
per 1secondo

L'indicatore & bianco
per 1secondo

Spegnimento

Una volta posizionato nella custodia di ricarica,
l'auricolare si spegne automaticamente.

Quando l'auricolare & acceso, tenere premuto il
pulsante multifunzione per 5 secondi, fino a quando
la spia non si illumina in rosso.

Tenere premuto
per 5 secondi

La spia siillumina
in rosso per circa

1. Rimuovere contemporaneamente entrambi gli
auricolari dalla custodia diricarica e attendere
che gli auricolari si accendano automaticamente
tra loro. L'indicatore diventa bianco e poi cambia
alternativamente rapidamente in bianco e rosso
lampeggiante, il che significa che gli auricolari
si collegano tra loro. Quando l'indicatore
dell'auricolare sinistro / destro lampeggia
lentamente in bianco, abilitare la funzione
Bluetooth sul dispositivo e cercare "Mi True
Wireless EBs Basic 2" per la connessione.

2. Una volta che il dispositivo e gli auricolari
sono stati collegati correttamente, gli auricolari
si collegheranno automaticamente al
dispositivo precedentemente associato
(il Bluetooth ¢ abilitato) quando sono accesi.

Nota: Se non ¢ possibile effettuare I'associazione

degli auricolari, ricollocarli nella custodia e

ripetere i passaggi precedenti.

Quando entrambi gli auricolari sono collegati
correttamente, sono in modalita doppio auricolare.
Riposiziona uno degli auricolari nella custodia
diricarica e chiudi il coperchio, |'altro auricolare
entrera automaticamente in modalita auricolare
singolo. Rimuovi l'auricolare dalla custodia di
ricarica, la modalita doppio auricolare verra
ripristinata automaticamente.

Reimpostazione degli auricolari

Se gli auricolari non riescono a collegarsi
correttamente, eseguire le seguenti operazioni
per ripristinare: Rimuovi gli auricolari dalla
custodia di ricarica e assicurati che siano spenti.
Tenere premuti i pulsanti multifunzione su
entrambi gli auricolari per circa 15 secondi fino
aquando l'indicatore lampeggia alternativamente
rosso e bianco tre volte, quindi rilasciare i pulsanti
e rimettere gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica.
Dopo che gli auricolari sono stati ripristinati
correttamente, la connessione tra il dispositivo
e gli auricolari viene cancellata, € necessario

utilizzate su entrambi gli auricolari:

Risposta/termine chiamate

Premere delicatamente il pulsante multifunzione
per rispondere/porre termine alle chiamate.

Premere

Rifiuto di una chiamata

Tenere premuto il pulsante per 1secondo per
rifiutare una chiamata.

Tenere premuto
per 1secondo

Premi il pulsante multifunzione per riprodurre/mettere
in pausa la musica mentre usi gli auricolari.

@Premere

Attivazione dell'assistente vocale

Premere due volte il pulsante multifunzione per a
bilitare |'assistente vocale durante I'uso degli auricolari.
Nota: le funzioni dell'assistente vocale e della
riattivazione rapida devono essere supportate e
abilitate sul proprio dispositivo.

@ Premere due volte

Passaggio da una chiamata all'altra

Premere il pulsante multifunzione per rispondere
alla seconda chiamata in arrivo durante una
chiamata in corso. Premere due volte il pulsante
multifunzione per passare da una chiamata
all'altra.

Passaggio dagli auricolari al dispositivo

Durante una chiamata, tenere premuto il tasto
multifunzione per 1 secondo per passare dagli
auricolari al proprio telefono e viceversa.

Disattivazione/riattivazione dell'audio

Premere due volte il pulsante multifunzione per
disattivare/riattivare l'auricolare durante una
chiamata in corso.

1. Non smontare, riparare o modificare per nessun
motivo il prodotto, poiché cio potrebbe
comportare incendi o persino la distruzione
completa del prodotto.

2. Non esporre il prodotto ad ambienti in cui la
temperatura & troppo bassa o troppo alta
(inferiore a 0 °C o superiore a 45 °C).

3. Durante |'utilizzo degli auricolari, tenere le
spielontano dagli occhi di bambini e animali.

4. Non utilizzare il prodotto durante i temporali,
che possono causare il malfunzionamento del
dispositivo e aumentare il rischio di scosse
elettriche.

5. Non strofinaree pulire gli auricolari o |a loro
custodia con alcool o altri liquidi volatili.

6. Evitare qualsiasi contatto con liquidi.

7. Una pressione acustica eccessiva negli auricolari
puo causare la perdita dell'udito.

Le illustrazioni del prodotto, degli accessori e
dell'interfaccia utente nel manuale utente sono
esclusivamente a scopo di riferimento. Il prodotto
effettivo e le funzioni in dotazione possono

variare a causa dei miglioramenti apportati al

1. Se il prodotto non é stato utilizzato per piti di
2 settimane, si consiglia di caricarlo prima
dell'utilizzo.

2. Utilizzare solo caricabatterie certificati, forniti
da produttori qualificati.

3. L'impiego continuo e prolungato degli auricolari
& dannoso per l'udito. Non utilizzare gli auricolari
ad alto volume per periodi prolungati.

4. L'impiego di auricolari pud ridurre la percezione
dei suoni esterni. Non utilizzare gli auricolari
in ambienti che possono mettere a repentaglio
la sicurezza. Quando ci si trova all'aperto, si
consiglia di utilizzare un solo auricolare.

A causa delle caratteristiche di connessione del
segnale Bluetooth, in ambienti con interferenze
elettromagnetiche da 2,4 GHz, potrebbero
verificarsi sporadiche disconnessioni o non
ricevere alcun suono.

Modello: TWSEJO61LS
Banda di frequenza: 2402-2480 MHz (Bluetooth)
Potenza in uscita RF max: <20 mW

Auricolari

Dimensioni: 26,65 x 16,4 x 21,6 mm
Peso netto: circa 4,1 g (per ciascun auricolare)
Portata wireless: o X

10 m (in un ambiente privo di ostacoli)
Capacita della batteria:

43 mAhépgr ciascun auricolare)

Tempo diricarica: circa 1,5 ore

Tempo di riproduzione musicale:

Circa. 4 h (solo auricolari); circa.

12 h (custodia di ricarica)

Durata in standby: circa 150 ore
Ingresso: 5 V=100 mA R
Tipo di batteria: Batteria agli ioni di litio
Connettivita wireless: Bluetooth 5.0

Profili Bluetooth: HFP, A2DP, HSP, AVRCP

Custodia di ricarica

Dimensioni: 62 x 40 x 27,2 mm

Ingresso: 5 V=500 mA

Uscita: 5 V=150 mA

Tempo diricarica: circa 2 ore

Capacita della batteria: 300 mAh

Tipo di batteria: Batteria agli ioni di litio
Temperatura di Stoccaggio: da 0 “C a 45 °C
Temperatura di esercizio: da0°C a 45 °C

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

Con la presente, Qianxing Inc., dichiara che
I'apparecchiatura radio di tipo TWSEJO61LS &
conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo
completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE
¢ disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/
declaration.html

ATTENZIONE

RISCHIO DI ESPLOSIONE SE LA BATTERIA VIENE
SOSTITUITA CON UNA BATTERIA DI TIPO NON
CORRETTO.

SMALTIRE LE BATTERIE USATE COME INDICATO
NELLE ISTRUZIONI
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Per evitare possibili danni all'udito, evitare
I'ascolto a livelli di volume elevati per periodi

simbolo sono rifiuti di apparecchiature

elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE, come

indicato nella direttiva 2012/19/UE) che
non devono essere mescolati con i rifiuti domestici
non differenziati. Al contrario, & necessario
proteggere la salute umana e I'ambiente
consegnando i rifiuti a un punto di raccolta
autorizzato al riciclaggio di rifiuti di apparecchiature
elettriche ed elettroniche, predisposto dalla
pubblica amministrazione o dalle autorita locali.
Lo smaltimento e il riciclaggio corretti aiutano
a prevenire conseguenze potenzialmente negative
per I'ambiente e la salute umana. Contattare
I'installatore o le autorita locali per ulteriori
informazioni sulla sede e peritermini e le
condizioni di tali punti di raccolta.

Fabbricato per: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabbricato da: Chongqing Qianxing
Technology Co., Ltd.
(una societa Mi Ecosystem)
Indirizzo: No. 60 Industrial Main Avenue,
Pulv Sub-district, Tongliang District,
Chongqing Municipality, Cina

Vida (til: 1afio altos volimenes durante periodos prolongados. Indicatore di ricarica misuraSo L. durante le chiamate. 2 secondi associarli nuovamente al dispositivo. prodotto stesso. Vita utile: 1anno di tempo prolungati.
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TMepen vcnonb3oBaH1em BHAMATENbHO NpouTITE 3apsagka BkntoueHne MopknioueHne 0630p byHKUNIA Mepbl 6e3onacHocT TexHuuecKre XxapaKTepUCTUKU ViHdpopmaLma 06 yrnmsaLum v nepepaboTke oTxoios Przed przystapieniem do eksploatacji nalezy tadowanie
9TO PYKOBOACTBO. COXPaHITE €ro — OHO MOXeT . 3NEKTPYYECKOTO 11 3NEKTPOHHOT0 060PYAOBAHIS doktadnie zapoznac sig z niniejsza instrukcja i
noHanobuTbCA BaM B lanbHeiiwem. HaywHukm HoweHune [Npexae yem 1cnonb3osark yCTPOICTBO, CHUMITE Korpa Bbl BbIHMMAETe HayLWHIKVY 13 3apAHOTO Yexna, ABTOMATUYECKOE NOAK/IOYEHNE. MepeknioueHune mexay oiHUM 1 ABYMSA Ha 0601x HayLUHVKax MOXHO VCMONb30BaTb Bocnpow3aseaeHvie my3biki/Maysa MpuHATYE BTOPOro BXOAAWErO BbI30BA Mpepynpexaexve MNpvmeyaHve HasBaHue: BecnpoBoaHble HaywHMKN Yr06bI NOAYYMTL AOMONHUTENLHYIO MHDOPMaLWIO, zachowac jg na przysztoéé. Stuchawki Noszenie urzgdzenia Przed uzyciem usun z punktow stykowych
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Przycisk wielofunkcyjny

0630p nspenus
3apapHblii yexon

3apAaHbIii nopt
Micro-USB

KoHTakTbl
1A 3apAAKN

g @

MHorodyHKUOHanbHas KHoMKa

3apnAaka KOHTaKTHbIX TOUeK

HaywHKu1 NoCTaBAAIOTCA € Hacaakamyi pasmepa
M. Ecnvi aTOT padmep Bam He MOAXOANT, Bbl

AKKYpaTHO BCTaBbTe HayLIHVK B YLWHOW KaHan v

y6eanTeck, YTO OH He BbINAAET, eCAN NOTPACTY
ronoBoM.

5 g

BbIpOBHANTE HAYLWHWK TaK, YTOBbI MUKPOGOH

3aLNTHYIO NMJIEHKY C KOHTAKTHbIX noaepmomeﬁ
HayLWHWKOB, 4T06bI NONHOCTBIO 3apAaanTb X n
3apAAHbIV Yexon.

3awuTHan nneHka

MopkniounTte kabenb Ans 3apAapkn, 4TOGbI
OAHOBPEMEHHO 3apsaXaTb HayLUHVKN 1 3apﬂ,ﬂHblVl
yexon.

Bo BpemMA 3apAaaKN NHANKATOp CBETUTCA KpacHbIM.
I'Ipvl nosHoM 3apAake ero uBet CtTaHOBUTCA
6enbim, a cnycTa 1 MUHYTY NHANKATOP racHer.

OHY1 aBTOMATUYECKI BKIIOHAIOTCA.
ECnv HayWwHWKI He BCTaBNEHbI B 3aPAAHbIN YEXON, HO
OTKNI0YEHbI, HAXMWTE U yAepX1BaiiTe MHOrod

YHKUMOHaNbHYIO KHOMKY B TeyeHune 1 cekyHabl, noka

LiBET MHAVKATOPa He CTaHeT GenbiM.

Haxmvite nyaepxvisaiite
B TeyeHune 1 cekyHabl

Wuavikatop 6enoro
uBeTa B TeyeH/e
1 cekyHabl

BbikntoueHune

Korpa Bbl BCTaBNAETE HaYWHUKIA B 3apAAHbIV YeXOn,
OHYI aBTOMATUYECKN BbIK/IOYAIOTCA.

ECnn HaywWwHIKN BKIIOYEHbI, HAXMWTE 1 YAepXBaiiTe
MHOrOhYHKLMOHaNbHYIO KHOMKY B TeYeHue 5 CeKyHa,
noKa LBET NHAVKATOpa He CTaHeT KPaCHbIM.

Haxvvite nypepxuvisaiite
B TeyeHue 5 cekyHa

WHavikatop ceetutca
KpacHbIM 0KONO

1. N3Bnekute oba HaywHUKa 13 Yexna ans
3apAAKN OAHOBPEMEHHO U NOAOXKANTE, NOKa
HayWHWKN He BKI0YATCA aBTOMATUYeCKU.
MHaukatop cTaHoBWTCA 6enbiM, a 3aTem
nonepemMeHHO MUraeT GeNbiM 1 KpacHbIM, YTO
03HAYaET, YTO BKNAAILIN COBANHAIOTCA APYT C
npyrom. Koraa uHavikatop nesoro/npasoro
BKN1aAbIWa MeANeHHO MUraeT 6enbim,
noxanyicra, Bkniounte GpyHkumio Bluetooth Ha
BalleM yCTPOMCTBE 1 BbINOAHWTE nouck «Mi
True Wireless EBs Basic 2» ana noakniodeHus.

2. Kak Tof1bKO Balle YCTPONCTBO 1 HayLWHUKM
BynyT yCrewHo NoAKYEHb!, Baliv HayLIHNKN
6yayT aBTOMATMYECKV NOAKNIYATLCA K paHee
COMpPAXEHHOMY YCTPONCTBY
(Bluetooth BKnOYEH), KOraa OHU BKIKOYEHbI.

MpumevyaHvie: Ecnv Bam He yaaeTcs BbINOAHUTL

COMPSXEHNE C HayLIHMKaMU, BEPHTE X B 4EXON

1 NOBTOPUTE NpeAblaylLVe AeACTBUA.

HaywHwvKamu: Koraa o0a HayLwH1Ka NoAKIoYeHb!
yCﬂELUHQ, OHW Haxo0AATCA B pexunme ,ElBQMHOI'O
HaylWwHuKa. ToMecTiTe 0OAVH U3 HayLWHUKOB
06paTHO B 4eXON ANA 3aPAAKY 1 3aKpoiiTe ero
KPbILLKY, APYrOi HaYWHVK aBTOMaTN4eCckm
nepeiaeT B pexvim Ncnoab3oBaHna 0aHOro
HaylWHMKa. VI3BnekunTe HaywWwHUK 13 Yexna ans
3apAAKY, PEXVIM IBYX HayLIHMKOB aBTOMATUHECKI
BOCCTaHOBWTCA CHOBA.

C6poc HacTpoekK HayLIHNKOB

EcAvn HayWHWKU He MOTYT NPaBunbHO
NOAKNIOYUTBLCA, BLINONHWTE Cleaylolve waru
Ans c6poca: BelHbTe BKAAAbIWN U3 Yexna ans
3apAAKN 1 Y6EeaNTECh, YTO OHU BbIK/KOYEHDI.
HaxmuTe n ynepxmsaiite
MHOro®YHKLNOHaNbHbIE KHOMKY Ha 06enx
HaylWHMKax B TeyeHve npuMepHo 15 cekyHn,
noka MHAMKATOop NonepeMeHHO He MUTHeT
KpacHbIM 1 6eNlbiM TPV pasa, 3aTem OTnycTuTe
KHOMKW 1 NOMECTUTE BKNA/biV 06paTHO B
yexon Ana sapaaku. Mocne ycnewHoro
cbpoca BKIaablWeit, 04NCTKN COeAUHEHNS
MEX Ay BaluvM YCTPONCTBOM 1 HAyIWHMKaMW,
Bbl JO/IKHbI CHOBA COEAVHWUTHL UX C BALINM

yKasaHHble HUXe GYHKLMN.

MpnHATVE 1 3aBeplIeHVe BbI3OBOB
AKKYPaTHO HaXXMWTE MHOTOMYHKLIMOHANbHYIO
KHOMKY, YTOBbl NPUHATL UV 3aBEPLINTb BbI3OB.

Haxatue

OTKNOHEHME BbI30BOB
Haxmute 1 ynepxusaiite kHonky B TeueHue 1
CeKyH/1bl, YTOBbI OTKIOHNTb BbI3OB.

Haxmnte n
yAepxuBaiite B
TeyeHune 1 cekyHabl

HaxmuTe MHOrodyHKLMOHANbHYIO KHOMKY ANs
BOCNPOU3BeeHA/Nay3bl My3biKii BO BpeMs
MCNONb30BaHNA HayLWHWKOB.

Haxatue

BknioueHve ronocoBoro nomMoLHuKa

JIBaxabl HOKMUTE MHOTOQYHKLMOHANbHYIO
KHOMKY, YTOGbI BK/IOYUTb FOJIOCOBOW MOMOLHMK
BO BPEMA VICMONb30BAHVIA HAYLWHIIKOB.
MpuymeyaHvie: Ha yCTPOCTBE AOMKHBI
NOAAEPXKVNBATLCA 1 BbITb BKIIOUEHbI GYHKLMM
rO/I0COBOrO MOMOLLHMKA 11 BLICTPOrO BbIXOAA 13
CNALEro pexunma.

JlBoiiHoe
Haxarue

n nepeknyeHne mMexay pasroeopamm

HaxmuTe MHOrogyHKUOHabHYI0 KHOMKY, 4T0BbI
OTBETUTb Ha BTOPOW BXOAALLNM BbI30B BO BPEMA
TeKyLero Bbi30Ba. [lBax/asl HaxXMuTe
MHOTOGYHKLVIOHANbHYIO KHOMKY AnA
nepekntyeHna Me)K‘Zly AByMA Bbl30BaMu.

I'IepeKmoMeHme MeXAy HaylWwH1nKamu n
yCTPOVCTBOM

Bo Bpems pa3roBopa HaXmuTe 1 yaepxviaiite
MHOrOd YHKLMOHA/bHYI0 KHOMKY B TeueHwe 1
CeKyHAbl, qTOﬁbl nepekni4aTbCa Mexay
HaylWHWKaMun 1 TenepoHOM.

OTknioyeHne/BKIIOYEHNE 3BYyKa

J1BaXzibl HXXMIITE MHOrOMYHKLVOHATbHYIO KHOMKY,
UTOOLI OTKMIOUMTh/BKIOYMTh HAYLLIHVKI BO BPEMA
pasroBopa.

1. He pas6upaiite, He peMOHTVpYiTe 1 He Moand
VLVpYiTe U3enue no KaknM-nn6o npudnHam,
TaK Kak 3T0 MOXET NpUBECTU K BO3ropaHuio
YW Aaxke NOHOW NONOMKe 13aenna.

2. He noagepraiite nazienve Bo3nencTamio o4eHb
HU3KVIX WM O4€Hb BBICOKUX TeMNepaTyp (Hiixe
0 °C vnu Bbiwe 45 °C).

3. [lep>kiTe MHAMKATOPbI V3AENNA BAANM OT rna3
,EleTeM WV KNBOTHBIX BO BPEMA NCMNONb30BaHMA
HayLWHWKOB.

4. He ncnonbayite aHHOE Usfenve Bo BpeMs
rpo3bl. OTO MOXET NPVUBECTN K HEMCNPABHOCTY
n3aenna N NOBbICUTb PUCK NOPaXEHNA
3/1eKTPUYECKIM TOKOM.

5. He npoTupaiite 1 He YncTuTe HayLWHUKN Uan
UX 4eX0N CNPTOM AW APYrUMI NETY4rMU
XUNAKOCTAMN.

6. 13beraiite KOHTaKTa N3Aenuns ¢ BOAOW.

7. YpeamepHoe 3ByKOBOE laBneHue, BbI3BaHHOE
HayLIHMKaMW, MOXeT NPUBECTY K NoTepe Clyxa.

MnniocTpaunm usnenus, akceccyapos v
Mo/b30BaTENbCKOrO UHTEpPdelica B pyKOBOACTBE
nonb3oBaTens NpeAcTaBeHbl UCKNOUNTENbHO
B 03HAKOMUTENbHbIX Liensx. PakTnyeckune
XapakTep1CcTMKn Nprnbopa u ero GyHKLMN MoryT

1. Ecnn nspenvie He 1cnonb3osanoch B TeveHne
60onee 2 HepleNb, PEKOMEHAYETCA 3apAANTL
ero nepep Ncnonb3oBaHem.

. Vicnonbayiite TONbKO CepTUGULMPOBAHHbBIE
3apAfHble yCTPOICTBa, NoCTaBAAeMble
npon3soauTenaMmn VI3IJ,e]'IV\IZ Haanexatuero
KayecTBa.

. HenpepeiBHOe 1cnonb3oBaHve HayLWHUKOB B

TeyeHne NPpOAOMHKUTENBHOIO BpeMeHW BpeanT

cnyxy. He ncnonb3ayiite HayWHWKY Ha BbICOKOM

FPOMKOCTWN ANNTENbHOE BPEMSA.
Vicnonb3oBaHve HayLWHWKOB MOXET OrpaHnynTb

BOCMPVIATUE BHELHWX 3BYKOB. He ncnonbayiite

HayWHWKN B HeéeSOl’laCHle MecTax.

PekomeHayem Ncnonb3osatb Ha yauLe ToNbko

OAVH HayWHWUK.

)
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W3-3a ocobeHHocTei curHana biiotyc, B CIOXHbIX
YCNOBUAX C NOMEXaMU 31EKTPOMArHNTHOrO
curHana 2,4 Iy MoryT 6biTb CnyvaiiHble
OTKJIIOYEHA NN OTCYTCTBUE 3BYKA.

Mi Earbuds Basic 2
Mogenb: TWSEJO61LS
[wvanasoH yacrot: 2402-2480 MIy (Bluetooth)
MakcumansHas PY BbixoaHas MowHocTs: < 20 MBT
HaywHvikn
Pasmepbi: 26,65 x 16,4 x 21,6 mm
Macca HeTTo: Npu6a. 4,11 (Ha KaX Akl HayLHWIK)
Paauyc aeiictens 6ecnpoogHoit cetv: 10 M
(Npwv OTCYTCTBUM NPENATCTBIN)
EmKoCTb akkymynatopa: 43 MA (Ha KaKAbIN HayLIHWK)
Bpewms 3apagku: npun6n. 1,54
BPGMFI BOCMNpou3BeAeHNA My3blKin:
pun6n. 4 yaca (ToNbKO HayWHWKW); Npu6A.
12 4 (3apAsHOe yCTPOICTBO)
Bpemsa oxupaanua: npuén. 150 4
BxopaHoit Tok: 5 B==100 mA
Tun 6atapewt: JIMTUA-NOHHBIN aKKyMYyAATOP
BecnpoeogHoe coeanHetue: Bluetooth 5.0
MNpodwnu Bluetooth: HFP, A2DP, HSP, AVRCP

3apaaHsbiil yexon

Paamepsi: 62 x 40 x 27,2 mm

BxoaHoti Tok: 5 B=500 mA

BbixonHoli Tok: 5 B==150 MA

Bpems 3apsaaku: npuén. 2 4

EmkocTe akkymynatopa: 300 MA4

Tun 6atapewt: JIMTUA-NOHHBIN akKyMyNATOp

Temneparypa Xparenus: ot 0 °C go 45 °C
Pa6ouas temneparypa: ot 0 °C po 45 °C

JEKNAPALINA EC O COOTBETCTBUW

HacTosawmm komnanua Qianxing Inc., 3assnser,
4To TUN pagnoobopynoBaHua TWSEJOG1LS
cootBeTcTByeT TpeboBaHuAmM Jupektusel 2014/
53/EU. MonHbIi TeKCT Aeknapaumm 0 COOTBETCTBUN
HopmaTuBHbIM TpeboBaHuamM EC goctyneH no
cnepylollemy aapecy:
http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/
declaration.html

BHUMAHMWE!

MCNOJIbBOBAHNE AKKYMYJIATOPA
HEMPABWIBHOIO TUMA MOXET MPVBECTA
K B3PbIBY.

VTUIN3NPYNTE OTPABOTABLUNE
AKKYMYJIATOPBI COMNTACHO VHCTPYKLIMAM

N

YT06bI HE NCNOPTUTL CNYX, HE CyLaiiTe ayano
Ha BbICOKO FPOMKOCTW B TE4EHWEe ANUTENbHOrO

Bce nspenns, o0603HaYeHHble aTUm

cumeonom (WEEE, npextviea 2012/19/EU),

cneflyeT yTNAM3MpOBaTh OTAENBHO OT

HeCopTMPOBaHHbIX HbITOBEIX 0TX0A0B. C
LieNblo OXPaHbl 310POBbA 1 3aLMThI OKpYy>KaloLLler
cpefbl Takoe 060py/A0BaHe HEOHXOANMO CAaBaTh
Ha nepepaboTky B cneLyanbHble NyHKTb Npriema
3N1EKTPUNYECKOTO 11 3N1EKTDOHHOMO 060PY/A0BAHNA,
onpeseneHHble NPaBUTENbCTBOM MU MECTHbIMI
opraHamu BnacTi. NpasuibHO BbIMONHEHHbIE
yTUAM3aLUMA 1 nepepaboTka NOMOryT n3bexarb
BO3MOXHOTO 3arpA3HEHA OKpyXXaloLLei cpesbl
11 NoCnefyIolero HeraTBHOro BANAHNA Ha
370poBbe NioAeit. YTobbl 6onblue y3HaTb O
MECTOMNONOXEHNN CNEeLMabHbIX NYHKTOB Npruema
1 ycnoBuAXx vx paboTsl, 06paTnTech B KOMMaHMio,
3aHMMaloLLyloCA yCTaHOBKOM 060pyA0BaHNA,
VNN B MECTHbIE OpraHbl BAacTy.

ERL

nocetuTe caiiT www.mi.com
WarotoeneHo ans: Xiaomi Communications Co,, Ltd.
Marotosutens: Chongging Qianxing
Technology Co., Ltd.
(komnanwA rpynnbl Mi Ecosystem)
Anpec: No. 60 Industrial Main Avenue,
Pulv Sub-district, Tongliang District,
Chongging Municipality, Kutai

obstugi
Kasetka tadowania

Port tadowania
Micro-USB

Wtyki
fadowania

Styki tadowania

Stuchawki wyposazone sg w koncowki o rozmiarze
M, ktéry mozna zmieni¢ na rozmiar S lub L, jesli

Delikatnie wt6z stuchawke do ucha i upewnij
sig, ze nie wypada przy poruszaniu gtowa.

(

Utoz stuchawki w taki sposéb, aby mikrofon byt

stuchawek folie ochronng, aby je catkowicie
natadowac wraz z kasetkg tadowania.

Folia ochronna

Podtacz kabel do tadowania, aby rownocze$nie
natadowac stuchawki i futerat z tadowarka.
Podczas tadowania wskaznik pozostaje czerwony
i zmienia kolor na biaty po petnym natadowaniu,
a po uptywie minuty wytacza sie.

VIHAMKaTOp 3apAaKnA MOXETe yCTaHOBWTL Hacazkv pasmepa S vam L. 6b11 OTKPBIT BO BpeMs pa3roBopos. 2 cekyHa ycTpoiicTeoM. OTNNYATLCA B CBA3M C YNy4LIEHNAMYN NPOAYKTa. Cpok cnyx6bi: 1roa BpPEMEHN. Wskaznik adowama okaze sig, ze nie pasujg one do ucha. dobrze wyeksponowany podczas rozmowy.
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Wiaczanie taczenie Przeglad funkcji Srodki ostroznosci Dane techniczne C E {XIEOEFE‘aCJe dotyczace europejskiej dyrektywy gj%};k}ﬁoﬁw 2 MOMS X8| oD & Z=HM5}7| Epll oy 0|0|=E =75} FzR s
Po wyjeciu stuchawek z kasetki tadowania wiaczaja sig Automatyczne taczenie: Wybierz jedng lub obie stuchawki: Po pomysinym W obu stuchawkach mozna korzystaé z Odtwarzanie/wstrzymywanie muzyki Odbierz drugie potaczenie/zmier potaczenie Ostrzezenie Uwaga Wzdw?: Ts:wsfgjxgveﬁtéezmzewodowe Mi Basic 2 Wigcej informacji: www.mi.com I'||;‘ : 7l|'| ojojZ O|0{Z =&stI| g%% ?I;‘ ffﬁ'ﬂff Qﬁig?gﬁfﬁfﬁfg ?Aﬂﬂ%ilrfgiﬂsﬂagw A= B2 olojEE xS A& &|§E()°| ’i’é;ﬁn%% ?Jéim fgf“-_‘ ::El‘f'ﬂi" Ch3el JIs2 Z25 O0|0|E BF =&
i i snie obi ot i i i o : . odel: : ! : Xiaomi icati w=2 His £ HolA =g ozl s o Xts o= HILIC == = 3AISHHIR: 0l0j2S &F A =t
onﬁveslztuhmagc_zme. duia siewk \adowariai 1. Wyjmij réwnoczesnie obie stuchawki z etui do potaczeniu obu s‘uch;wglfwiqczy sig tryb nastepujacych funkcji: Naciénij przycisk wielofunkeyjny, aby odtworzy¢/ Naciénij przycisk wielofunkeyjny, aby odebraé 1. Nie rozktadaj, nie naprawiaj ani nie modyfikuj 1. Jesli produkt nie byt uzywany przed ponad 2 Pasmo czestotliwosci: 2402-2480 MHz (Bluetooth) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE Wszystkie produkty oznaczone tym Wyprodukowano dla: Xiaomi Communications _ == '\ Ar=23 01 ESYI 93 g < 0]0{Z0] =X HO|A Oto| SO{QUX| &+ WA 1. SAMoR 27 0jofES 51 201 DL ,rLrﬂ |0;1(1° ol ;°L|1I§E IT = 06 = 0| 2"; JHSELICE
ﬁ‘czoieazgéizﬁ'ﬁnm uja‘srfa\{v ass_‘tsckewe‘_le‘g\fl\l/f:‘rlgliq tadowania i poczekaj, az waczg sig dwusfuchawkowy. Umiesé jedna ze stuchawek Odbiér/koriczenie potaczen wstrzymat muzykg podczas korzystania ze drugie potgczenie podczas rozmowy w toku. produktu z jakiegokolwiek powodu, bo moze tygodnie, zaleca sig natadowanie go przed Maksymalna moc wyjéciowa RF: < 20 mW Niniejszym firma Qianxing Inc., oéwiadcza, 7e symbolem sg uznane za odpady sprzgtu . _ Co, Ltd SHA0IA oo TE. A!(E)1H‘(;| :lai "oy EII b‘q_eg olrE(p)-J;r l\LT_L 251 T 2 OlOt=0] ItEXMO= FH i 20124 HEHJ-:';;;rd I;L.r_l_o’ 1L0|—Il 1:1;1 loa{T:_A-ln fgl st 21/
? f Ui praytraymaj praycisk wi oy automatycznie. Wskaznik zadwieci sig na z powrotem w kasetce fadowania i zamknij ja, Delikatnie naciénij przycisk wielofunkcyjny, aby shuchawek. Dwukrotnie naciénij przycisk wielofunkcyjny, to spowodowac pozar lub catkowicie uszkodzi¢ uzyciem. Stuchawki Jszym T g ne. osw ! elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE Producent: Chongging Qianxing CHad ofof2H A8 0]0{24 ool o =8 Tle= 1220 2 £2H S SHOHX|T O CHEOHl 2l=A 2 5lotEAMSO] HIES 202! 1522 =210, = "_;' st N o o L B
przez 1 sekunde, az wskaznik zadwieci sig na biato. bialo, a nasteprie zacznie na zmiane szybko a druga stuchawka automatycznie przejdzie w Gobead/sakot 1 p! Y{ I yjny, aby aby zmienié pofacsome produkt ycler . § Wymiary: 26,65 x 16,4 x 21,6 mm urzadzenie radiowe typu TWSEJO6I1LS jest zgodne 2godnie z Dyrektywa 2012/19/UE) i nie Technology Co., Ltd. FLI0| HZEILICE, (5IRFA S0 4R W22 Bmo|D A9 0j0j=0| XI=xo=2 BlO|EAY 2HIIJ} 36 EHZEO} 2wkl [ &2 Mo Tat 41| ZE| HES F2M Sapt (ZELICH
aio,al nie e : trvb isdnostuchawkowy. Wyimi stuchawke 2 odebraé/zakonczy¢ potaczenie. Y pota : 2 Mol produk Kach 2byt niskiei 2. Uzywaj wytacznie certyfikowanych tadowarek Masa netto: Ok. 4,1 g (kazda stuchawka) z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaraci 8¢ yrektywa 2012715/ (spotka Mi Ecosystem) IS ICH FlS Ol01= Slole = Almia £ F0|A0 PELICHOIIZD SLHES| 917 Sa} Al HE| HES 20 S5 ZRELICH
migac sie na biato i czerwono —oznacza to, ze Tyb jea A y. Wyjmij € Naciéni - Nie uzywaj produktu w warunkach zbyt niskiej odpowiednich producentéw. Zasieg tacznoéci bezprzewodowej: 200dnosci UE jest dostepny na nastepuiace moga by¢ wyrzucane po zakonczeniu okresu . . > 0r0|3 2 USB ABBILICE Zk2 0l0IE BIOIE S TMS| o ArE
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